
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY 

  

Notice is hereby given that one or more of the County Commissioners will attend 
the regular scheduled Association of Oregon Counties (AOC) Meetings & Events in 
2026. The AOC Meetings and Event calendar is listed below. The listed dates and 
times are subject to change. Changes will be noticed at 
www.columbiacountyor.gov/meetings or https://oregoncounties.org/aoc-
calendar/  

The purpose of AOC Meetings & Events is for all Steering Committees, Legislative 
Committees, and the Board of Directors to meet for discussion and collaboration.  

The Association of Oregon Counties connects and strengthens Oregon’s 36 
counties by developing and sharing solutions to county issues through advocacy, 
research, and leadership development. 

Hybrid meeting information is provided by AOC and listed on their webpage at 
https://oregoncounties.org/aoc-calendar/  

Dated this 6th day of January 2026 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY,  
         BY: ___s/Jacyn Normine ______ 
Jacyn Normine, Administrator 
Board of County Commissioners Office  

 

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 
For your information:  
Spotlight News 
KOHI Radio 
 www. https://www.columbiacountyor.gov/PublicNotices  

http://www.columbiacountyor.gov/meetings
https://oregoncounties.org/aoc-calendar/
https://oregoncounties.org/aoc-calendar/
https://oregoncounties.org/aoc-calendar/
https://www.columbiacountyor.gov/PublicNotices


AOC MEETINGS/EVENTS TITLES DATE START TIME END TIME LOCATION

January

February

March

Membership Committee Meeting

islative Committee

Board of Directors

Natural Resources Steering Committe Meeting
Governance, Revenue, and Economic Development Meeting
Health and Human Services

and Commun Meeting
Public and Veterans Committee Meeting

TBD

January 12

January 12

January 12

January 12

January 9

January 9
January 9

2:00 p.m

1:00 p.m

10:00 a.m

8:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m

10:00 a.m

8:00 a.m

3:00 p.m

2:00 p.m

12:00 p.m

10:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m

12:00 p.m
10:00 a.m

Virtual

AOC Office

AOC Office

AOC Office

AOC Office

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

NACo Legislative Conference
County Day at the Capitol
AOC 120th Anniversary Legislative Reception
Legislative Committee Meeting

Transportation and CommunitY Development Meeting
Public Safety and Veterans Steering Committee Meeting
Natural Resources Steering Committe Meeting
Govemance, Revenue, and Economic Development Meeting
Health and Human Services

slative Session

February 21 - 24

February 10

February 9

February 9

February 9

February 9

February 6

February 6

February 6

Feb1-28

9:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m

12:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m

8:00 a.m

1:00 p.m

10:00 a.m

8:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m

7:00 p.m

2:30 p.m

12:00 p.m

10:00 a.m

3:00 p.m

12:00 p.m

10:00 a.m,

Washington D.C

Capitol

Capitol

AOC Office

AOC Office

AOC Office

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

Health and Human Services Meeting

Transportation and Community Development Meeting
Public Safety and Veterans Steering Committee Meeting
Natural Resources Steering Committe Meeting
Legislative Session

March 9

March 6

March 6

March 6

March 1 - 8

8:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m

10:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m

10:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m

10:00 a.m

AOC Office

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual



April 

May 

June 

July 

AOC MEETINGS/EVENTS TITLES DATE 

Governance, Revenue, and Economic Development Meeting March 9 
Board of Directors Meeting March 9 
Legislative Committee Meeting March 9 

START TIME END TIME LOCATION 

10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. AOC Office 
1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. AOC Office 
3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. AOC Office 

,.....IB_o _a -rd_ o_f_D-ir_e _ct _o _rs_ M_e -et-in_g ___ S_p_e _c _ia-1 -D -ue_s_ m_e -et -in -g-------.-lA -p-ri -l 1-3---�-10-:-00-a-.m- .----.-l 1- 2- :0_0 _p ___ m-,. I.--A -O_C_O_ ff_ i _ce
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WIR A nnual Conference May 5- 8 - - Maui, HI 
Board of Directors Meeting - Special Dues meeting May 11 10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. AOC Office 
Membership Committee Meeting TBD 

Board of Directors Meeting June 8 10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. AOC Office 
Legislative Retreat June 29 -30 - - Sisters, OR 

I �N_A _C_o_A_ n_n_u_a _l C-on_i_er_e _n-ce-------- ----..-lJ_u _ly_1_7 ___ 2 _ 0 
__ --.------�---.-N- e _w_O_r_le_a _n-s,-L-A�

August 

I.-M_e_m_b_e _rs _h-ip_ C_om-m- itt_e_e _M_e_e_ t-in _g 
__________ 

l
,....
T_B _D

- -----.-----�---�-----�

September 

District 8 Meeting September 16 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. Multnomah 
District 5 Meeting September 18 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. Benton 
District 7 Meeting September 21 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. Columbia
District 4 Meeting Setptember 25 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. Do uglas
District 1 Meeting September 28 10:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. Union 
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