

**BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY**

Notice is hereby given that one or more of the County Commissioners will attend the regular scheduled Association of Oregon Counties (AOC) Meetings & Events in 2026. The AOC Meetings and Event calendar is listed below. The listed dates and times are subject to change. Changes will be noticed at www.columbiacountyor.gov/meetings or <https://oregoncounties.org/aoc-calendar/>

The purpose of AOC Meetings & Events is for all Steering Committees, Legislative Committees, and the Board of Directors to meet for discussion and collaboration.

The Association of Oregon Counties connects and strengthens Oregon's 36 counties by developing and sharing solutions to county issues through advocacy, research, and leadership development.

Hybrid meeting information is provided by AOC and listed on their webpage at <https://oregoncounties.org/aoc-calendar/>

Dated this 6th day of January 2026

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY,
BY: s/Jacyn Normine
Jacyn Normine, Administrator
Board of County Commissioners Office

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

For your information:

Spotlight News

KOHI Radio

www. <https://www.columbiacountyor.gov/PublicNotices>

AOC MEETINGS/EVENTS TITLES	DATE	START TIME	END TIME	LOCATION
January				
Public Safety and Veterans Steering Committee Meeting	January 9	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	Virtual
Transportation and Community Development Meeting	January 9	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	Virtual
Health and Human Services Meeting	January 9	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	Virtual
Governance, Revenue, and Economic Development Meeting	January 12	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	AOC Office
Natural Resources Steering Committee Meeting	January 12	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Board of Directors Meeting	January 12	1:00 p.m.	2:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Legislative Committee Meeting	January 12	2:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Membership Committee Meeting	TBD	-	-	Virtual
February				
Legislative Session	Feb 1 - 28			
Health and Human Services Meeting	February 6	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	Virtual
Governance, Revenue, and Economic Development Meeting	February 6	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	Virtual
Natural Resources Steering Committee Meeting	February 6	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	Virtual
Public Safety and Veterans Steering Committee Meeting	February 9	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	AOC Office
Transportation and Community Development Meeting	February 9	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Legislative Committee Meeting	February 9	12:30 p.m.	2:30 p.m.	AOC Office
AOC 120th Anniversary Legislative Reception	February 9	3:00 p.m.	7:00 p.m.	Capitol
County Day at the Capitol	February 10	9:00 a.m.	4:00 p.m.	Capitol
NACo Legislative Conference	February 21 - 24	-	-	Washington D.C.
March				
Legislative Session	March 1 - 8			
Natural Resources Steering Committee Meeting	March 6	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	Virtual
Public Safety and Veterans Steering Committee Meeting	March 6	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	Virtual
Transportation and Community Development Meeting	March 6	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	Virtual
Health and Human Services Meeting	March 9	8:00 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	AOC Office

AOC MEETINGS/EVENTS TITLES	DATE	START TIME	END TIME	LOCATION
Governance, Revenue, and Economic Development Meeting	March 9	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Board of Directors Meeting	March 9	1:00 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Legislative Committee Meeting	March 9	3:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m.	AOC Office

April

Board of Directors Meeting - Special Dues meeting	April 13	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	AOC Office
---	----------	------------	------------	------------

May

WIR Annual Conference	May 5 - 8	-	-	Maui, HI
Board of Directors Meeting - Special Dues meeting	May 11	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Membership Committee Meeting	TBD			

June

Board of Directors Meeting	June 8	10:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	AOC Office
Legislative Retreat	June 29 - 30	-	-	Sisters, OR

July

NACo Annual Conference	July 17 - 20	-	-	New Orleans, LA
------------------------	--------------	---	---	-----------------

August

Membership Committee Meeting	TBD			
------------------------------	-----	--	--	--

September

District 8 Meeting	September 16	10:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	Multnomah
District 5 Meeting	September 18	10:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	Benton
District 7 Meeting	September 21	10:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	Columbia
District 4 Meeting	September 25	10:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	Douglas
District 1 Meeting	September 28	10:00 a.m.	3:00 p.m.	Union